RESUME
Post Applied for : 
Master
PERSONAL INFORMATION
	NAME
	RAKESH KUMAR

	DATE OF BIRTH
	09-01-1972

	PRESENT ADDRESS
	VPO- SATHWIN    TEHSIL – BARSAR , DISTT.- HAMIRPUR, (H.P) 176049

	PERSONAL CONTACT NO.
	+917888903823   

	E-MAIL
	captainrakeshthakur@gmail.com  

	NEXT OF KIN ADDRESS`
	SAME AS ABOVE


DOCUMENTS HELD
	DOCUMENTS
	NUMBER
	DATE OF ISSUE
	PLACE OF ISSUE
	VALIDITY

	MASTER COC HONDURAS
	M6936370
	27 MAY 2022
	HONDURAS
	27 MAY 2027

	CDC INDIAN
	MUM 141385
	30-05-2016
	MUMBAI
	29-05-2026

	CDC HONDURAS
	032421
	27 MAY 2022
	HONDURAS
	27 MAY 2027

	PASSPORT
	M6936370
	04-03-2015
	SHIMLA
	03-03-2025

	INDOS NUMBER
	03ZL8984
	20-11-2006
	MUMBAI
	----

	YELLOW FEVER
	206
	10-07-2010
	DELHI
	LIFE TIME


COURSEs
	COURSES
	INSTITUTES
	CERTIFICATES NO.
	DATE OF ISSUE


	UPDATING COC COURSE
	ALS HELLENIC MARITIME TRAINING CENTRE, PIRAEUS
	ALS RFB/623
	10.03.2022

	ROSC
	SAILOR MARITIME ACADEMY, VISAKHAPATNAM
	SMA/ROSC/1133/10
	13-08-2010

	ARPA
	SAILOR MARITIME ACADEMY, VISAKHAPATNAM
	SMA/ARPA/1136/10
	20-08-2010

	PSSR,PST,FPFF,EFA
	SNS MARITIME, NAVI MUMBAI
	20402561012001711
	07-03-2020

	BASIC TRAINING (STCW)
	ALS HELLENIC MARITIME TRAINING CENTRE, PIRAEUS
	ALS-C-02/CH-3108
	27.01.2022

	LEADERSHIP & TEAMWORK/MGMT
	ALS HELLENIC MARITIME TRAINING CENTRE, PIRAEUS
	ALS-C-45/CH-993
	25.02.2022

	MFA
	AQUATECH MARITIME INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI
	MFA/10/0002
	18-02-2010

	AFF
	TS CHANKAYA, NAVI MUMBAI
	AFF/130
	05-06-2010

	AFF (HOND)
	ALS HELLENIC MARITIME TRAINING CENTRE, PIRAEUS
	ALS-C-13/CH-2321
	29.01.2022

	PSCRB
	TS RAHAMAN, NAVI MUMBAI
	0050180112010
	28-05-2010

	PSCRB (HOND)
	ALS HELLENIC MARITIME TRAINING CENTRE, PIRAEUS
	ALS-C-17/CH-2324
	05.02.2022

	OTFC
	BP MARINE ACADEMY, NAVI MUMBAI
	BPMA/OTFC/2911/2015
	12-07-2015

	ISPS
	TS RAHAMAN, NAVI MUMBAI
	0440030132010
	13-05-2010

	SSO
	ALS HELLENIC MARITIME TRAINING CENTRE, PIRAEUS
	ALS C-21/CH-2385
	09.03.2022

	GMDSS
	ALS HELLENIC MARITIME TRAINING CENTRE, PIRAEUS
	ALS C-01/CH-1002
	27.05.2022

	MEDICAL CARE (HOND)
	ALS HELLENIC MARITIME TRAINING CENTRE, PIRAEUS
	ALS-C-16/CH-2313
	03.02.2022

	TASCO
	BP MARINE ACADEMY, NAVI MUMBAI
	BPMA/STOT/1694/2015
	14-05-2015

	ECDIS (HOND)
	ALS HELLENIC MARITIME TRAINING CENTRE, PIRAEUS
	ALS C-28/CH-992
	11.02.2022

	BTM (HOND)
	ALS HELLENIC MARITIME TRAINING CENTRE, PIRAEUS
	ALS-C-15/CH-985
	12.02.2022

	MARINE ENVRONMTAL  AWRARENESS
	ALS HELLENIC MARITIME TRAINING CENTRE, PIRAEUS
	ALS-C-46/CH-2305
	03.03.2022

	HYDROGEN SULPHIDE SAFETY (H2S)


	SAGAR OFFSHORE MARITIME ACADEMY, NEW MUMBAI
	SOMA/H2S/945/2020
	05-02-2020

	HELICOPTER LANDING OFFICER
	SAGAR OFFSHORE MARITIME ACADEMY,NEW MUMBAI
	SOMA/HLO/116/2020
	15-02-2020

	CONFINED SPACE ENTRY
	SAGAR OFFSHORE MARITIME ACADEMY,NEW MUMBAI
	SOMA/CS/41/2020
	17-03-2020

	MARITIME LABOUR CONVENSION 2006
	SAGAR OFFSHORE MARITIME ACADEMY,NEW MUMBAI
	SOMA/MLC/51/2020
	18-03-2020

	GAS TESTER DETECTOR


	SAGAR OFFSHORE MARITIME ACADEMY,NEW MUMBAI
	SOMA/GTD/44A/2020
	08-03-2020


SEA EXPERIENCES
	NAME OF THE SHIP
	TRADE FOREIGN
	G. R.T
	   ENGINE

     TYPE
	ENGINE

  (HP)
	RANK
	PERIOD OF SEA  SERVICE
	 DURATION

	
	
	
	
	
	
	FROM                  TO
	MONTH      DAYS   

	MV SEA CASTLE
	GEN. CARGO
	2979 T
	 6PH 36/45
	1766 
	MASTER
	09.08.2022
	03.03.2023
	06
	26

	LCT SOCOTRA 1
	GC/CONTAINER
	2109 T
	CUMMINS
	2700 
	MASTER
	15.05.2021
	24.10.2021
	05
	09

	LCT SOCOTRA 3
	GC/CONTAINER
	2123 T
	YANMAR
	2800
	MASTER
	11.08.2020
	15.05.2021
	09
	04

	AL SALMY 4
	RO/RO, PASS
	7821 T
	PIELSTICK

GROSSLEY
	7997.29
	MASTER
	26.06.2019
	25.12.2019
	05
	29

	LCT SOCOTRA 3
	GC/CONTAINER
	2123 T
	YANMAR
	2800
	MASTER
	05.02.2019
	26.06.2019
	04
	21

	MT SIMRAN
	B/MEN TANKER
	1043 T
	DIESEL/AKASAKA
	2000
	MASTER
	30.03.2018
	01.08.2018
	04
	05

	MV STAR GLOBAL
	OFFSHORE SUPPLY VESSEL
	1203 T
	MAN DIESEL
	1100
	MASTER
	08.09.2017
	17.10.2017
	01
	09

	S/D  ABBOTS GRANGE
	SUCTION DREDGER
	1863.94T
	MAN DIESEL & TURBO
	1450
	MASTER
	16.06.2016
	08-02-2017
	07
	23

	MT LOUISA
	OIL/CHEMICAL

TANKER
	19126 T
	DIESEL/MITSUBISHI
	7690
	MASTER
	13-06-2015
	23-01-2016
	07
	10

	MV LAFORE    800
	OFFSHORE SUPPLY VESSEL
	1151 T
	YANMAR
	1450
	MASTER
	09-02-2015
	03-05-2015
	03
	06

	SV CHAMPION
	OFFSHORE SUPPLY VESSEL
	776 T
	CATERPILLAR
	1150
	2ND MASTER
	11.08.2014
	01.01.2015
	04
	23



	MT WAQOOF-E-ARAFAT
	OIL TANKER
	7172 T
	KIRLOSKAR
	4200
	CHIEF OFFICER
	08-10-2013
	20-03-2014
	05
	12

	MV SEAMAX SARIYA
	OFFSHORE SUPPLY VESSEL
	282 T
	CATERPILLAR
	850
	CHIEF OFFICER
	14-04-2013
	04-09-2013
	04
	20

	ALBATROSS 37
	OFFSHORE SUPPLY VESSEL
	764 T
	DETROIT DIESEL
	1840
	2nd Officer
	07-08-2012
	28-12-2012
	04
	21

	MT BOTANY TRIBUTE
	OIL TANKER
	7283 T
	MAN DIESEL & TURBO
	5418
	2ND OFFICER
	09-04-2012
	07-07-2012
	02
	28

	MV RAK INDIANA
	GENERAL CARGO
	3119 T
	DETROIT DIESEL
	4015
	3rd OFFICER
	13-01-2011
	21-10-2011
	09
	08


KNOWLWGE & EXPERIENCES

I have very good Knowledge & Experience of following, but not limited :-

· Maintenance of Anchor Handling Equipment’s & Other Machineries.

· PMS and Routine Maintenance of Ships as per weekly/monthly schedule.

· ISM and SMS for proper documentation & Accounting.

· Ballast & De ballast for Proper Stability of ship during Cargo loading/discharging.

· Very good experience of installation of crane and operation at last Vessel SWL 45 tons

· Proper understanding of Job Risk Assessment and Permit to Work for safe working

· Well Experienced of Managing High Personnel on board (POB) as per HSE Compliances

· Having Experience and knowledge about Occupational HSE onboard Ship

· Having knowledge of Knots, Splices, Wire line Sling Handling and General Rigging Practices as per HSE Compliances.

· Excellent knowledge of Emergency Signals/Hand Signals Procedure and Safe Working Procedures for Equipment handling.

· Well Experiences of Ship’s Dry Docking. 

· Strictly Adhere to the Principle of Trust, Integrity and Confidentiality.

Skill 

· Good Communication skill, Speaking & Writing Fluently

· Good Personality

· Leadership Quality

· Well Maneuvering of Ships

PLACE: 
 JALANDHAR

DATE:         APR  2023








 Capt. Rakesh Kumar
